

Tow Hitch

Instructions

Part #: 1004501 - Bolt Bag Only

Part #: 1006658 - RS7 Dock Hitch Kit

Part #: 1006660 - TS9 Dock Hitch Kit

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	1	1004573	Bolt Bag - Hitch
2	6	1000876	T Handle 3/8-16 x 1.5x2.5 w/ Cup Point
3	1	1031565	Coupler 2" For Tow Hitch
4	4	1002599	Washer Flat 3/8 SS
5	2	1002432	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.0 SS 304
6	2	1001803	Nut Hex 3/8-16 Brass
7	1	1003792	RS-7 Tow Hitch Weldment
7	1	1003793	TS9 Tow Hitch Weldment

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Bolt coupler 2" to RS-7 (or TS9) tow hitch weldment using 3/8 x 3 hex bolts, 3/8 flat washers and 3/8 brass nut.

Step 2. Thread T-handle bolts about a 1/2" into bottom of connector on RS-7 (or TS9) QC tow hitch weldment.

Step 3. Set tow hitch into channel on the top of the dock rail holding hitch up at about a 45 degree angle, then pivot hitch down and tighten T-handle bolts.

